Operating Specifications and Dimensions
Operating temperature range	 0° to 40° C
Storage temperature range	 -40° to 70° C
Humidity, non-condensing	 5 to 95%
Height	 5.75˝ (146 mm)
Width	 17.4˝ (444 mm)
Depth	 12.5˝ (317.5 mm)
Weight 	 30 lbs. (unboxed)

1344 Crossman Avenue. Sunnyvale, CA 94089  |  Tel. +1 408.227.4500  |  Fax. +1 408.227.4550
Ordering Information
Part number	D escription
Base Systems
Base systems are selected by regulatory domain and power supply.
Use enhanced (400W) power for SPOE line cards and for the M3 super-
visor module. Each base system includes two power supplies.
6000-200	 Aruba 6000 Base System, Standard Power,
	 Unrestricted regulatory domain
6000-200-US	 Aruba 6000 Base System, Standard Power,
	 United States regulatory domain
6000-200-IL	 Aruba 6000 Base System, Standard Power,
	 Israel regulatory domain
6000-400	 Aruba 6000 Base System, Enhanced Power,
	 Unrestricted regulatory domain
6000-400-US	 Aruba 6000 Base System, Enhanced Power,
	 United States regulatory domain
6000-400-IL	 Aruba 6000 Base System, Enhanced Power,
	 Israel regulatory domain
Supervisor Modules
SC-48-C1	 Aruba Supervisor Card I (48 AP Support)
SC-128-C1	 Aruba Supervisor Card I (128 AP Support)